

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 1422 of 2023**

**With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR WITHDRAWAL/DISBURSEMENT
OF AMOUNT) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 1422 of 2023**

=====

RAGHUVIRSINH RANJITSINH GOHIL

**Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.**

=====

Appearance:

**MR VISHWAS S DAVE(5861) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR DARSHIT M KAMDAR(11467) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR. ROHAN RAWAL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE D.N.RAY

Date : 26/08/2025

ORAL ORDER

In view of leave note filed by Mr.Vishwas S.Dave, learned
advocate for the revision-applicant, list on 23.09.2025.

BINA SHAH

(D.N.RAY,J)