

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 1422 of 2023**

**With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR WITHDRAWAL/DISBURSEMENT
OF AMOUNT) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 1422 of 2023**

=====

RAGHUVIRSINH RANJITSINH GOHIL

**Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.**

=====

Appearance:

**MR VISHWAS S DAVE(5861) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR DARSHIT M KAMDAR(11467) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR. UTKARSH SHARMA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE P. M. RAVAL

Date : 20/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Darshit Kamdar for the respondent No.2 submits that since 2024 is application for withdrawal / disbursement of amount is pending and under the one and other pretexts the matter has been adjourned, he seeks priority. However, learned advocate Mr. Vishwas Dave for the applicant has filed sick note, hence, the matter is adjourned to 27.11.2025.

NITIN MAKWANA

(P. M. RAVAL, J)