

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 1420 of 2023**

With

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 1422 of 2023

=====

RAGHUVIRSINH RANJITSINH GOHIL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR VISHWAS S DAVE(5861) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR DARSHIT M KAMDAR(11467) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 13/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned counsel for the applicant, on instructions, submits that the applicant is ready and willing to deposit the remaining amount in question before the learned Trial Court.

If the applicant deposits the remaining amount within a period of two weeks, the learned Trial Court shall accept the same in connection with Criminal Case No. 2503/2017, decided vide order dated 17.07.2021 by the learned 5th Additional Senior Civil Judge and Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bhavnagar.

List the matter on **28.04.2026**.

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)

SUCHIT